AYRES

Project: Hemlock Dam Replacement Change Order No; 1
Date: April 20, 2023
Project No: 26-1160.00

CHANGE ORDER

Owner: Sauk County Land Resources & Environment Department

To (Contractor): Janke General Contractors, Inc. Contract For: All work
1224 Mount View Lane
Athens, WI 54411 Contract Date: March 23, 2023

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Change Substantial Completion date to July 31, 2024.

In Section 01 01 00 - General Requirements, Article 1.03, Paragraph A: Replace the final sentence of the
paragraph with "Expected date for completion of rerouting is August 1, 2023."

Attachments: None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE (SUM) CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME(S)
Original Contract Time(s)

Substantial Completion: December 31, 2023
Ready for final payment: N/A

Original Contract Price (Sum)

$368,745.00

days or dates

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0 Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0
$0 Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: N/A
days or dates

Contract Time(s) prior to this Change Order

Contract Price (Sum) prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: December 31, 2023

$368.745.00 Ready for final payment: N/A

days or dates
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$0 Substantial Completion: 213

Ready for final payment: N/A
days or dates

Contract Price (Sum) with all approved Change Orders Contract Time(s) with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: July 31, 2024

s Ready for final payment: N/A
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
Adam Schneider, PE RPLENT A M cert
Architect/Engineer Owner / Contractor
5 pE B ¢ /’
By: i = By: \76//7/ 7 ,7/ Lé /& By:
{%t?(éiﬁaﬁ:l §i@r§l§re and Title) (A_ulh rized Signature and Title) (Authorized Signature and Title)
Date: Date: 7('/ ;Q{, 0 23 Date:

Copyto: [X] Owner [Xl Contractor [ A/E Proj. Mgr. [ A/E Field Rep. []

57545D 03/20



